# L17000244283

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(See Just), Norme,
(Document Number)
(2000
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
<del></del>
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:

Office Use Only



800440467228

12/03/24--01038--019 \*\*25.00

2824 Ecc -3 FG 6: 14

'JAN 14
S. PRATHER

# MHR

165 Sabal Palm Drive, Suite 135, Longwood, FL 32779 Phone: 407.951.6679 | Fax: 407.951.6678

Mark H. Ruff, Esquire mark@mhrlaw.com Leslie Thomas, Esquire leslie@mhrlaw.com

November 27, 2024

#### Via USPS Priority Mail

Amendment Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Re:

Articles of Amendment St Teresa Enterprises LLC Doc No. L17000246283

Dear Sir or Madam,

Enclosed herewith for processing, please find the following:

- 1. Cover Letter,
- 2. Articles of Amendment to the Articles of Incorporation of St Teresa Enterprises LLC (Doc No. L17000246283), and
- 3. Check No. 5177, totaling \$25.00 to cover the filing fee.

Please contact me with any questions or concerns regarding the aforementioned items.

Respectfully submitted

`tillian Garcia.

On behalf of Mark H. Ruff, Esq.

/lg

cc: Beecher C. Lewis

Fernando Cruz

## **COVER LETTER**

,

	Registration S Division of Co			
SUBJEC	ST TERES	SA ENTERPRISES LLC		
00200		Name of Lin	nited Liability Company	
The enclo	sed Articles of	Amendment and fee(s) are sul	omitted for filing.	
Please ret	um all correspo	ondence concerning this matter	to the following:	
		MARK H. RUFF, ESQ.		
			Name of Person	
		THE LAW OFFICES OF	MARK H. RUFF, P.A.	
			Firm/Company	
		165 SABAL PALM DRIV	/E. SUITE 135	
			Address	
		LONGWOOD, FLORIDA	A 32779	
		-	City/State and Zip Code	
		E-mail address: (	to be used for future annual report no	ification)
For further	r information c	oncerning this matter, please c	all:	
MARK H	I. RUFF		407 951-6679 at ()	
	Name o	f Person		ne Telephone Number
Enclosed i	s a check for th	ne following amount:		
<b>■ \$</b> 25,00	O Filing Fee	☐ \$30.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	☐ \$55.00 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)	□ \$60.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)
	Jailing Addres		Street Address: Registration Se	ection
D	Division of C	orporations	Division of Co	rporations
	O. Box 632 allahassee, F		The Centre of	Fallahassee be Street, Suite 810
		1 T	Z410 IV. IVIOIN	re succe, suite ord

Tallahassee, FL 32303

### ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF

ST TERESA ENTERPRISES LLC			Ç.
(Name of the Limit	ted Liability Compa (A Florida Limited I	ny as it now appears on our liability Company)	records)
The Articles of Organization for this Limited L	iability Company	were filed on 12/01/2017	7 and assigned.
Florida document number L17000246283	<u>,</u>		<u></u>
This amendment is submitted to amend the following	owing:		
A. If amending name, enter the new name o	f the limited liabi	lity company here:	
The new name must be distinguishable and contain the v	ords "Limited Liabil	ity Company," the designatio	n "LLC" or the abbreviation "L.L.C."
Enter new principal offices address, if applicable:		130 Strattonwood Place	•
Principal office address MUST BE A STREE		Crawfordville, FL 3232	7
Enter new mailing address, if applicable: <u>Mailing address MAY BE A POST OFFICE</u>	<u>BOX)</u>	130 Strattonwood Place Crawfordville, FL 3232	
3. If amending the registered agent and/or agent and/or the new registered office addre		address on our records,	enter the name of the new regis
Name of New Registered Agent:	Fernando Cruz		
New Registered Office Address:	130 Strattonwo	od Place  Enter Florida street	address
	Crawfordville	Enser r tortan street	Florida 32327
	<u>-</u>	City	Zip Code

#### New Registered Agent's Signature, if changing Registered Agent:

I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S. Or, if this document is being filed to merely reflect a change in the registered office address, I hereby confirm that the limited liability company has been notified in writing of this change.

If Changing Registered Agent, Signature of New Registered Agent

If amending Authorized Person(s) authorized to manage, enter the title, name, and address of each person being added or removed from our records:

MGR = Manager

AMBR = Authorized Member

<u>Title</u>	Name	Address	Type of Action
MGR	Beecher C. Lewis	2111 Miller Landing Rd	□Add
		Tallahassee, FL 32312	■Remove
			□Change
MGR	Fernando Cruz	130 Strattonwood Place	■Add
		Crawfordville, FL 32327	□Remove
		<del></del>	□Change
			□Add
			□Remove
	<del></del>		□Add
			□Remove
			Change
	······································	<del></del>	
			□Remove
			□Add
		·····	□Remove
			<b>-</b>

			<del></del>	<del>.</del>	
				•	
	<u> </u>				
CATHOLIC CO.				· · ·	
-					
				· · · · · ·	
				<u>.</u>	
	<u> –</u>				
	11-27-20:	24	(optional	`	
ective date, if other than the d	ate of filings		than 90 days after filing	g.) Pursuant	to <del>6</del> 05.0
effective date is listed, the date must be	late of filing: be specific and cannot be pri-	or to date of filing or more			- 12-4
ective date, if other than the deflective date is listed, the date must be:  If the date inserted in this blocument's effective date on the Dep	late of filing:  be specific and cannot be prick does not meet the appl	licable statutory filing r		c will not o	e listed
effective date is listed, the date must be: If the date inserted in this block	late of filing:  be specific and cannot be prick does not meet the appl	licable statutory filing r		e will not e	e listed
effective date is listed, the date must be: If the date inserted in this blockers.	be specific and cannot be prick does not meet the apploartment of State's record	licable statutory filing r ds.			
effective date is listed, the date must be: If the date inserted in this blocument's effective date on the Department specifies a delayed effective filed.  November 27	be specific and cannot be prick does not meet the apploartment of State's record	licable statutory filing r ds.			y after i
effective date is listed, the date must be If the date inserted in this blocument's effective date on the Depter cord specifies a delayed effective filed.	be specific and cannot be prick does not meet the apploartment of State's record	licable statutory filing r ds.			y after i
effective date is listed, the date must be: If the date inserted in this blocument's effective date on the Depter and specifies a delayed effective filed.  November 27	be specific and cannot be prick does not meet the applicantment of State's record date, but not an effective	licable statutory filing r ds. : time, at 12:01 a.m. on	the earlier of: (b) T		
effective date is listed, the date must be: If the date inserted in this blocument's effective date on the Depter and specifies a delayed effective filed.  November 27	be specific and cannot be prick does not meet the apploartment of State's record	licable statutory filing r ds. : time, at 12:01 a.m. on	the earlier of: (b) T		y after 1
effective date is listed, the date must be: If the date inserted in this blocument's effective date on the Depter and specifies a delayed effective filed.  November 27	be specific and cannot be prick does not meet the applicantment of State's record date, but not an effective	licable statutory filing r ds. : time, at 12:01 a.m. on	the earlier of: (b) T		y after 2024 (1)_€ -

Filing Fee: \$25.00